
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 190818 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 10/25/2019 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Workshop Agenda (October 29, 2019) 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Ryan Smith 
   

  

Ryan Smith, Records Center Supervisor 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Kari Vander Stoep, K & L Gates LLP, kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Lynda Holloway, WUTC, lynda.holloway@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, kore@buellrealtime.com 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Dan Kirschner, Northwest Gas Association, d.kirschner@nwga.org 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Jody Morehouse, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, jody.morehouse@avistacorp.com 

 



Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Clark Halvorson, Department of Health, Clark.halvorson@doh.wa.gov 

Benjamin Mayer, ben.mayer@klgates.com 

Daniel Evans, Promus Energy, LLC, dan@promusenergy.com 

Craig Frear, Regenis, craig@regenis.net 
Patrick Serfass, American Biogas Company, pserfass@ttcorp.com 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

John Rothlin, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, John.Rothlin@avistacorp.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Chad Stokes, cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Jennifer Smith, jennifer.smith@avistacorp.com 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Rector, WUTC, andrew.rector@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Kevin Ricks, kricks@klickpud.com 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Natasha Siores, Northwest Natural Gas Company, natasha.siores@nwnatural.com 

Brooke Tschida, WUTC, brooke.tschida@utc.wa.gov 

Dave Warren, The Warren Group, LLC, dave@warren-group.net 
Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Justin Spruiell, WUTC, justin.spruiell@utc.wa.gov 

Sam Wade, sam@mgcoalition.com 

Peter Moulton, peter.moulton@commerce.wa.gov 

Jim Jensen, jensenj@energy.wsu.edu 

Phillip Gent, phillip.gent@ecy.wa.gov 

Gary Palcisko, gary.palcisko@ecy.wa.gov 

Kevin Hennessy, kevin.hennessy@state.or.us 

Marissa Warren, marissa.warren@oer.idaho.gov 

Stephen Goodson, stephen.goodson@puc.idaho.gov 

Katherine Rowe, katherine.rowe@gov.bc.ca 



Guy Gensey, guy.gensey@gov.bc.ca 

David Broustis, david.broustis@kingcounty.gov 

Jim Parvey, jparvey@cityoftacoma.org 

Bill Edmonds, wre@nwnatural.com 

Anna Chittum, anna.chittum@nwnatural.com 

Halli Chesser, halli.chesser@nwnatural.com 

Chris Davis, chris.davis@gov.wa.gov 

Chanda Marek, chanda.marek@cngc.com 

Dave Madsen, dave.madsen@williams.com 

Dave Swenson, dave.swenson@intgas.com 

Craig Chapin, craig.chapin@intgas.com 

Josh Fife, josh.fife@intgas.com 

Dan Jameson, djameson@republicservices.com 

Andrew Jackura, andrew.jackura@camcocleanenergy.com 

Brent Jaklin, brent.jaklin@greenlanebiogas.com 

Srirup Kumar, srirup.k@impactbioenergy.com 

Tim Robinson, timr@methanesys.com 

Ralph Epling, ralph@sustainableenergyventuresllc.com 

David Wentworth, dwentworth@evensol.com 

William Song, wsong@energyneeringsolutions.com 

Jeff Friesen, jfriesen@energyneeringsolutions.com 

Norma McDonald, norma.mcdonald@ows.be 

Dan Waineo, dwaineo@montrose-env.com 

Matt Tomich, tomich@energy-vision.org 

Tim Logan, tlogan@dmt-cgs.com 

Kathlyn Kinney, kathlyn.kinney@gmail.com 

Damon Taam, pwrllc@gmail.com 

Alex Schay, alex@carbonsolutionsnorthwest.com 

Scott Subler, ssubler@climeco.com 

Evan Williams, evan@cambrianenergy.com 

Jayson Antonoff, jaysona@i-sustain.com 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Bakas, mbakas@ameresco.com 

Maya Kelty, 3Degrees Inc, mkelty@3degreesinc.com 

Kathlyn Kinney, kathlyn.kinney@biomethanellc.com 

Ryan Kenney, ryan.kenney@cleanenergyfuels.com 

John Chelminiak, Waste Management of Washington, Inc., jchelmin@wm.com 
 

    

 


